AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

Jos. 22-277, 22-555	X
Ashley Moody, Attorney General of Florida, <i>et al.</i> , <i>Petitioners</i> ,	A
v. NetChoice, LLC, dba NetChoice, et al., Respondents.	
NetChoice, LL C, dba NetChoice, et al., Petitioners,	
Ken Paxton, Attorney General of Texas *Respondent.**	X
TATE OF NEW YORK)	11
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)	

I, Natasha S. Johnson, being duly sworn according to law and being over the age of 18, upon my oath depose and say that:

I am retained by Counsel of Record for Amicus Curiae.

That on the 19th day of January, 2024, I served the within *Brief of Amicus Curiae* The Digital Progress Institute in Support of Respondents

Scott A. Keller
Counsel of Record
Lehotsky Keller LLP
Attorneys for Petitioners
200 Massachusetts Ave., NW
Washington, DC 20001
(512) 693-8350
scott@lehotskykeller.com

Aaron Lloyd Nielson Office of the Texas Attorney General Attorney for Respondent P.O. Box 12548 (MC 059) Austin, TX 78711-2548 (512) 936-1700 aaron.nielson@oag.texas.gov Elizabeth B. Prelogar Solicitor General United States Department of Justice 950 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW Washington, DC 20530-0001 202-514-2217 SupremeCtBriefs@USDOJ.gov

Henry Charles Whitaker
Counsel of Record
Florida Office of the Attorney General
PL-01 The Capitol
Tallahassee, FL 32399-1050
(850) 414-3688
henry.whitaker@myfloridalegal.com

Paul D. Clement
Counsel of Record
Clement & Murphy, PLLC
706 Duke Street
Alexandria, VA 22314
(202) 742-8900
paul.clement@clementmurphy.com

by sending three copies of same, addressed to each individual respectively, and enclosed in a properly addressed wrapper, through the United States Postal Service, by Express Mail, postage prepaid. An electronic version was also served by email to each individual.

That on the same date as above, I sent to this Court forty copies of the within *Brief of Amicus Curiae The Digital Progress Institute in Support of Respondents* through the United States Postal Service by Express Mail, postage prepaid. In addition, the brief has been submitted through the Court's electronic filing system.

All parties required to be served have been served.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on this 19th day of January, 2024

Natasha S. Johnson



COUNSEL PRESS (800) 274-3321 • (800) 359-6859 www.counselpress.com Sworn to and subscribed before me this 19th day of January, 2024

MARIANA BRAYLOVSKIY

Notary Public State of New York No. 01BR6004935 Qualified in Richmond County Commission Expires March 30, 2026

Mariana Braylovsb

326611